
OIL CONSERVATION 

MAR 1 5 2004 

r 
CS1VED 

March 10, 2004 

Mr. William Jones 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

RE: Administrative Approval to Surface Commingle 

Dear Mr. Jones, 

XTO Energy Inc (XTO) requests administrative approval to surface commingle the attached list 
of wells located in Sections 13, 23 and 24 in Township 27N and Range 11W in San Juan County, 
New Mexico. XTO plans to produce the commingled gas through a single compressor thus 
lowering operating expenses, extending the economic life of all the wells and increasing their 
ultimate recoveries. 

All of the wells are located on two different Federal Leases as listed in the attached table. 
Ownership in these wells is not common. By copy of this application by certified mail, return 
receipt requested, XTO is notifying all interest owners. The Division Director may approve the 
proposed surface commingling in the absence of a valid written objection to the Santa Fe Office 
within 20 days after receipt of the application. 

The following are enclosed for your review of the proposed surface commingling: 

1. Well information table. 
2. Battery schematic of proposed installation. 
3. Well location plats. 
4. Proposed testing schedule and procedure for allocation purposes. 

If you need additional information or have any questions, please give me a call at (505) 324-1090. 

Darrin L. Steed, P.E. 
Regulatory Supervisor 

Enclosures 

Cc: Well Files 
TAS File 

Sincerely, 
XTO ENERGY, INC 

D:\Work\Surfece CornirungiesVFuilerton Federal CDP #3 SC ltr.doc 



Distnct I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 
District I I 
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210 
District HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-107-B 
March 31, 2003 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
XTO Energy Inc. 

2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg K, Ste. 1, Farmington, N M 87401 

OPERATOR NAME: 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 

APPLICATION TYPE: 

|~| Pool Commingling OLease Commingling E^Pool and Lease Commingling FJOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee • State Federal 
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? f l Y e s E3No I f "Yes", please include the appropriate Order No. 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
E3Yes D N O 

(A) P O O L C O M M I N G L I N G 

(1) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Value of Non-
Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

Basin Dakota 71599 1240 

Basin Fruitland Coal 71629 1050 

W. Kutz Pictured Cliffs 79680 1060 

S. Kutz Gallup 96852 1240 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? dYes HNo 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? KlYes IZlNo. 
(4) Measurement type: ^Metering • Other (Specify) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? FjYes SNo If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes QNo 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type: OMetering • Other (Specify) 

•Yes LlNo 

( C ) P O O L and L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Complete Sections A and E. 

(D) O F F - L E A S E S T O R A G E and M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? r jYes CUNo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

( E ) A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers i f Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

I hereby certify that the information above iŝ true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE: TITLE:_Regulatory Supervisor_ DATE: March 10,2004 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Darrin Steed TELEPHONE NO.: 505-324-1090 



Proposed Testing Procedure and Schedule 

All of the wells will be equipped with an allocation meter to measure each individual well before 
any gas is commingled at the compressor. Fuel usage for the compressor will be allocated based 
on each wells production. The point numbers in the table below correspond to the wells 
approximate location on the attached topographic map. 

Well Information 

Point Lease Name A P I # Location Pool Name Pool Code Federal 
Lease 

1 E Scott Federal #13 30-045-06354 Sec 24L, 
T27N, R11W 

Basin Dakota 71599 NMSF 078089 

2 Fullerton Federal #9 30-045-13047 Sec 13M, 
T27N, R11W 

Basin 
Dakota/S. Kutz 

Gallup 

71599/96852 NMSF 078094 

3 Fullerton Federal #130 30-045-31075 Sec 13P, 
T27N, Rl 1W 

Basin Fruitland 
Coal 

71629 NMSF 078094 

4 Fullerton Federal #10 30-045-06490 Sec13L 
T27N.R11W 

W. Kutz 
Pictured Cliffs 

79680 NMSF 078094 

5 Fullerton Federal #41 30-045-28255 Sec 13 A, 
T27N, R11W 

Basin Fruitland 
Coal 

71629 NMSF 078094 

6 Fullerton Federal 13 
#14 

30-045-28800 Sec 13M, 
T27N,R11W 

Basin Fruitland 
Coal 

71629 NMSF 078094 

7 Fullerton Federal 13 
#24 

30-045-29179 Sec 13N, 
T27N,R11W 

W. Kutz 
Pictured Cliffs 

79680 NMSF 078094 

8 Fullerton Federal 24 
#32 

30-045-28231 Sec24G, 
T27N.R11W 

Basin Fruitland 
Coal 

71629 NMSF 078094 

9 Scott E Federal #16 30-045-24550 Sec 24L, 
T27N,R11W 

Basin Fruitland 
Coal 

71629 NMSF 078089 

10 Scott E Federal 23 #42 30-045-28516 Sec 23H, 
T27N,R11W 

Basin Fruitland 
Coal 

71629 NMSF 078089 

11 Scott E Federal 24 #21 30-045-29180 Sec 24C, 
T27N,R11W 

W.Kutz 
Pictured Cliffs 

79680 NMSF 078089 

12 Scott Federal 27 11 23 
#1 

30-045-30892 Sec23H, 
T27N,R11W 

Basin Dakota 71599 NMSF 078089 

13 Scott Federal #232 30-045-31153 Sec 23L 
T27N,R11W 

Basin Fruitland 
Coal 

71629 NMSF 078089 

3 / 2 -

/V/2-

D:\Work\Surfece CommingIes\Fullerton Federal CDP #3 SC ltr.doc 



ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau - ,| M^' l 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ^^ZiT 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl ica t ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [ O L S - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement ] 
[WFX-Waterflood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expans ion ] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI- lnjection P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Quali f ied E n h a n c e d Oil R e c o v e r y Cert i f icat ion] [PPR-Posi t ive Production R e s p o n s e ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB J_<( P L C • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATIONREQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] P \ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] __] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] __] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands. State Land Office 

[E] ^ ^ F o r all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] • Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Darrin Steed U - ^ I J ^ K ^ ^ __Regulatory Supervisor_ 3 / / t / o f 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

Darrin_Steed@XTOEnergy.com 
e-mail Address 



XTO ENERGY INC 
Fullerton Federal CPD #3 

NW/4 SW/4, Unit L, Sec 24, T27N, R11W 

o 
3 

CD 

DH <- COMP w P/T • 
. k4s bbvl ; 

This lease is subject to the site security plan for San Juan Basin Area. 
The plan is located at: XTO Energy Inc 
2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K, Ste. 1 

Farmington, NM 87401 
3/10/04 



F O « M C - 1 9 B 
o t v i a t o B / I / > 7 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Wel l Location and Acreage Dedication Plat 

S E C T I O N A . Date m j - i i , . 

Operator B R I T I S H A M E R I C A * O I L P R O O U C I N C COMPANY _ e a s e F E D E R A L S C C T T 

Well No. _ ) 3 - . _ ... Unit Lettet t . Section . . 24- _ Township 27 r!c?TH R a n g e \ I l.:e s r N M P M 

Located .... I^QO . Feet From SCJJTH Line. 900 Teet From V.EST Line 

County SAN. J U A N . . G. L. Elevation.. 6277 Dedicated Acreage 330 Acres 

Name of Producing Formation _ DAKOTA Pool B A S I N DAKOTA 

1. Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat beiow? I I 
2. If the answer to question One is " N o , " have the interests of aN the owners been cor solidared by communitizotion 

agreement or otherwise? Yes No_ If answer is "Yes," Type of Consoli Jation 

3. If the answer to question Two is " N o , " list all the owners and their respective tnjgrests below 

O W N E R 

S E C T I O N B . 

- i 

1 ,-ylAi i Vet'' - | 

\ o.t a : -.. ci 'M/ 

4 

P 

r „ 0 ° I 

2£L 

i his i t.> certify the; the info*ma-
fion i-. Section A abc>/e is true and 
complete to the best u< rnv kr owl-
edge anc) belief. 

P. o. D>«w«r :i?o 
Faralngtea, Bmnaaxl.ee 

This s to certify trior the well oco-
tien sno.vn on the plat in Sectian B 
•'•as plotted from field notes o c ac­
tual surveys rrc.de b • me or under 
ny supervision and "hot the same 
:s t*-ue and crrrect to the best of 
n y knowledge and belief 

Dot- Surveyed •"•AY 13, 1964 

Four State* Engineering C«. 
I ' A - K ' l M G T n s . N! t '.V M E X I C O 

,4- X ..»-** 

! . A > i i l S U R V E Y O R 

36C2 



Dialriet I 
PO H o i IMO. I l o b b . . N M M 2 4 I - I 9 M 

Distr ict I I 

FO Drawer D D . A r tea l . . N M M I I t - 0 7 1 ? 

Db l r i e i I I I 

1000 Kio Br . i o . Rd., A u « , N M R74I0 

Dulrict IV 

PO Boa 2«W, SaoU Fc. N M H7504-1088 

State of New Mexico 
E n e m y . M i n e r a l * & N a t u r a l R m u r f u D e p a r t m e n t 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 21, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 
"̂~ '. Slate Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT, 
1 API Number 

3004513047 

' Pool Code 

71599 

* Pool N.me" ' ? ' 

BASIN DAKOTA 

' Property Code 1 Property Nmmt , 

SQVERMCENT FULLERTON X 
* WeU Number 

9 
•OCRID No. 

002678 

* Operator Name 

BONNEVILLE FUELS CORPORATION 

* EJevatioo 

6050 GR 

Surface Location 
U L or tot ao. Section Townsh ip Range Lot I d n Feet f r o m Ihe North/So <Mh._lin.e_... . ..fsfit f.QUn.i.h.5 

WFST1 

Couoty 

M 11 ?.7N 11W 11 RS S O U T H aoz WFST1 SAN .ITIAN 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

U L or lot DO. 

Same 
Section Townsh ip - Range Lot l d o Fort f r o m the Nor lb /Soulh 

IE 
TWt line County 

" Dedicated Acrea 

320 

" Jo in t o r I o f i l l '* Consol idat ion Code " Order No . 1W JUN - 9 1997 
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPRO 
EN CONSOLIDATED 

O 

16 2644. 

CSI 
AC 

o 
O 

vO 
CM 

"8077" 
_L6XL 

s s r r. 

XJ 

-2646. 

S89° l b ' W 

16-

8 / / / / / / / / 

44 

11 ^ //•/•$ 89° •f>7' W /• /- /2646 

2644 

_L6L> 
o 
-4" 
\ 0 
csi 

AC 

7 / 7 7 7 7 264?.13 

o 
CNJ _L6o_ 

29 ^Sr*E%ATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete lo Ihe beJl of my bun-ledge and belief 

ZL 
o <r 
vD 
CM 

/ / // / f. 

34. 

u 

/ 
/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

U 
o <r 
\ D 
CNl 

/ 
/ 
/ 

27^/ / / / / 

Signature 

Alan L. M e r r i l l 
Printed Name 

l o r a t - i n n c 

Ti t le 
r i p e Rngi noer 

5/28/97 
Dale 

'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify tlust the well location shewn on this plat 
HVLT plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by mc 
or under my supervision, and that titc same is true and 
correct to Ute best 

Certificate Number 9672 



ro'Sw\m, Btbtm, NM ttui-im 
MstridO 
PO Drawer 00, Aitoit, NM ttlll-«7.» 
DUrie.HI 
1000 Mo Bruu Rd M Astec NM 17410 

District IV 
PO Bot JO*** Santa Fc NM t7SO4-20tl 

State of New Mexico 
Eacriy, Vflaerata tt Natural Rcaoarca Depart Best 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

A, Form C-H 
Revised February 10, 19" 

Instructions OD ba 
Submit to Appropriate District Offi 

State Lease - 4 Copi 
Fee Lease - 3 Copi 

• AMENDED REPOF 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
" Afl.N.nbtr 

30-045-13047 

•Pool Cod* 

96852 

1 Pool NUM 

South Kutz-Gallup 
* Proptfty Cod* 

002159 

' Prop«rt]f NUM 

F u l l e r t o n F e d e r a l 
•WclNaaato 
9 

'OGRID No. 

002678 

• Operator Nta* 

BONNEVILLE FUELS CORPORATION 

' Drrolloa 

6050GR 

Surface Location 
UL or Iota*. SecKoa Towmtalp Rut* Lot Ida Feat ftaa. lk« NortVSoalaaa* Foot from ta* ewt/WeXla* Ceaaty 

M 13 27N 11W 1 1 8 5 So 802 W S a n J u a n 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 
UL or lot a*. Sectba Towukip Raatt Lot Ida Feat fro* tat Norta/Seala fa* Fad fraai l»« Eeja/Wcatla* CoaaTjr 

u Ocdkalad Aer*a 

80 SU 

"Cia.iBaM.ia Cod* "OrdorNo. 
R 11068 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATIOh 
I ktrtby ctntfy that Int tn/ormahem contained herein il 
trut and compttu V tkt bat of my bwwtW/r ond belie) 

Sojaatan 

Alan Merrill 

Operations Engineer 
Una 

Data 
i i / q / q R 

r 
/ 
/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
IktrtbyctrtytotovtttUKadMthfMamlhUrl* 
wplMtrtjrmiJUUiioiaefai^siuvtyimadtby 
mt or under my taptrdjion. and that the tarn* il tnu 
nd comet to tkt bat efmy beUtf. 

Dote of Survey 

SifBiniie aad Seat of Prorcuioul Survey er 

f 
Fis/jerfbin ^ 

federal u 

/ 

Certificate Number 



DISTRICT I 

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobba. N.U. 86240 

DISTRICT n 

BU South First. Artesia. N.U. 88210 

DISTRICT HI 

1000 Rio Braios Rd.. Altec, N.U. 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
2040 South Pacheco. Santa Pe, NU 87506 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals It Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 15. 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

30-045- 3 / 0 /O 
*Pool Code 

71629 i 
'Pool Name 

IASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
* Property Code^ "Property Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 

•Well Number 

" 130 

'OGRID No. 

193195 
'Operator Name 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

* Elevation 

6109' 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

- P 

Section 

13 • 
Township 

27-N 
Range 

1 1-W 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

670 • 

North/South line 

SOUTH • 

Feet (rom the 

840 • 

East/West line 

EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South tine Feet from the East/West line County 

"Dedicated Acrea^ £ Q u Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. > ^ 

r._ J 
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE TBEErf "CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION " 0 

16 

r~7 7 
13 

LAT. 36-34'12" N 
LONG. 107-56'57" W 

/ 

/ 

/ / 

FO 3 »/4" 
G.t.O. BC 
19)3 

WITNESS CORNER 
FD 3 1/4" U.S.G.L.O 

1913 BC 
72.6" NORTH OF 
CAi.C'0 CORNER 

S 89-46-31 W 
J^647.13^_(MEAS. TO 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

Printed Name 

BRIAN WOOD 
Title 

CONSULTANT 

Date JULY 3, 2002 

« SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ Aereey ctrttyV Mai taa m i l location skmm an this plot 

was plotted /rom Jitld natss of actual navy* mod* fry 

nu ar under mv ajeaRriaign, aPNoot ln« soma is trus 

and correct 

Certificate Numb< 



N l _ W M t X I O U O I L . U U N 5 C . M V A I I U N t U M M I b i l U N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
thtm C - ». 
$u f>e r f t i r s C'J2B 
Effect ive 1-1 -Ci 

AU distances mutt be from the outer houndnrlra of the Section. 

Operator 

Chevron TJ. S .A . I n c . 

i •• / — 
Lease . t 

Well N o . 

/o Un i t L e l t u f 

_C 
Sec t i on 

/3 
T o w n s h i p Hanqe 

// CO 
C o u n t y ; 

A c t u a l Koo la^o L o c a t i o n o l 'A'el l : , f 

f p e l ' r o , T > , h * • J i Q ' L O i l J ' L l i n e and 49 o Iron, the ( . t t c j ^ - l i n o 

Ground L e v e l C l e v . Producing Porrr.allon , t . 

If Lr 

P o o l , , Ded ica ted Ac rcaue ; 

' I k 0 /..-r'-s 
1. Outline the acreage dedicate! to the subject well by c o l l e d pencil or hachure marfcs'on the pint below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of diffsrent ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | | No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitizatioti, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

ml1 

----+- - r r , - -
I 

: 1 7 0 I f t R O l f l H f i : S 1 0 ? A 4 f t ?ooo m o o 

CERTIFICATION 

t hereby ceriify f(>oi Ihe infoimoffon con-

tained herein is true ond' complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

tf.b. P/rjeeT. 
Posit ion 

iw. Per/?. Qv&/AJ& 
Company 

Chevron U . S . A . I n c . 

D a t e 

I hereby certify that Ihe we/I /ocofion 

shown on this ptat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, ond thot the some 

Is true and correct to ihe best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

Dale Surveyed 

R t t j l i f t oro-1 ProfvsMonol fin^lueor 

und/or Land Curvpyor 

C n i i l l c n i u No. 



110 Appropriate 
District Onto 
Stat* Lease • 4 ccoiet 
Fan U t n • 3 eop*e* 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbt. NM U240 

DISTRICT H 
P.O. Drawer DD. Artatia, NM 18210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Bruot Hd., Anee, NM ~410 

Suit of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must b» from tm outer boundaries ot ti* taction 

rom C-102 
Sttviaed M l * 

S ! • -3 ! 
i l ' ... • 

Up—lor 

BONNEVILLE FUELS CORP. srxas=^su- FEDERAL 
Well No. 

Ly-41 
Unit Letter 

A 
Section 

13 
Township 

27N 
Range 

H W NMPM 

County ^ 

SAN JUAN 

1055 feet from the NORTH line and 790 feel from the E A S line 
Dedicated Acreage: Ground level Elev. 

6028 
Producing Formation* Pool 

Acrei 
1. Ou Iliac the acreage dedicated tr. ihe subject wcO by colored pencil or hachure mark* oa the plat below. 

2. If mere lhan one leaae ii dedicated lo tie well, outline each and Identify the ownership (hereof (both at to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more lhan ooe leaae of difTerent ownership ia dedicated lo Ihe well, have Ihe altered of all ownen been ooorolidited by eomnaiutitatJon, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

f~l Yei ~ ( |>lo If answer ii "yei" type of consolidation 
If answer it "no" I id Ihe owner* at>d tract descriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Uee reverse aide of 
thil form if neccctiary. 
No allowable will be aaaigned lo the well until all ini—ecu have bees consolidated (by oomrnunitiaooa, usill—tion. forced-pooling, or olherwiae) 
or until a ooa-cundard unit, sJirrnaaUng audi interest, bai been approved by the Divitloa. 

/* / / / / '/. ̂ p / ' / / / 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 

'A 
/ 
/ 
/ 

i (c'O 
Ac. 

Ml 
Ac. 

/ / / / / / / ) ( / / / / / / / 

. 44 'W . 

4i SEP _4|9 

,0ffl. 3 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby ctrtify that tkt mformatia 

conteintd ktrtin m trut and complett te rA 
but ef my kxowtedgt and bilirf. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

G e r a l d n . C ^ n t r y 
Poaitioa 

Operations Supervisor 
Company 

Bonneville Fuels Corp. 
Date 
A u g u s t 2 0 , 1990 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby ctrtify that tkt well totalis* thm 
cm ikii plat was plotltd from fitld noltt • 
actual itrvtyt modi by mt or vndtr n 
tuptrviioH. ami that lk* tarn* it trut oi 
torrid lo ikt bul of my btovttdit « 
btlitf. 

Date SurvT 

C e c r . 
Certificate l~a 

• 330 « • 990 1320 1650 t WO 2310 2*40 1000 L500 I0O0 500 

9672 



ibtTi't 10 Appropriate 
Ditlrict Office 
Stat* Lease • 4 copies . 
Fee Leejc - 3 copies 

DISTRICT 1 
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, MM 88240 

DISTRICTD . 
P.O. Drawer DD, AtUaia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI , „ „ 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, AHec. NM S7410 

Suit of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must be from the outer boundaries ol trie taction 

Form C -102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Upenior 

RONNF.VTT.T.F. FTTF.T.S CORPORATION 

Least 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 
Well No. 

13-14 
Unit Letter 

M 
Section 

13 
Township 

27N 
Range 

H W NMPM 

County 

San Juan 
Actual Foougt Location of WtD: 

1 1 9 0 feet from the S o u t h 
Ground level Elev. I Producing Forrralion 

6050 1 ( \ «• < 

line and 790 feet from the We a t line 
Dedicated Acreage: 

~ > Z C Aertt 

Pool 

T-J-
1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject weB by colored pencil or hachure nurkt on the plat below. 

2. If more lhan one lease it dedicated lo die well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both at to wotting interest and royalty). 1 ~J 

3. If more than ooe lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all ownen been consolidated by communitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

| ~ | Yea Q No If answer it "yet" lype of consolidation 
If answer ia "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necceasary. 
No allowable will be assigned lo the well imlil all interests have bees consolidated (by oornrnunitizaiioa, uniliulion, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until I non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

Ze*-.-! r ' i 

/ /• / / / / A 

tl 

OIL COW 

/ / / J / / / X / / / / / , / A 

k 

7 7 7 ^ 7 7 7 / 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 

~7 
/ 
/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

» » « t HO 1320 1650 1960 2310 2*40 1000 I5O0 1000 500 

OPERATOR (SRTIFICATION 
/ Ktrtby ctrtify that' tkt information 

containtd ktrtin in irut and campltlt to tkt 
but of my knowUdft ond btlitf. 

Signature 

Printed Name 
Gerald D. Gentry 

Position 

Operations Supervisor 
Company 

Bonneville Fuels Corporatilon 
Date 

A u g u s t 2 0 , 1 9 9 0 J 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby ctrtify thai tkt will location tkown 
on tkit flat was ptotttd from fuld notts of 
actual titrvtyt mod* by mt or under my 
suptrviton. and ikal tkt lam* tf trut ond 
corrtct to tkt but of my knowltdft ond 
btlUf. 

~ 1990 

96*72" 



District I • p. 
PO Box 1910, i lobbi , NM 8*]itl-19»0 

Dulricl I I 

PO Drawer DD, Attest 

Dulricl I I I 

I OOO Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N M 87410 

Dulricl IV vOJUtJ l 

... N\ L2II 

State of New Mexico 
^Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, N M 87504-2088 "DQgfjjc, © 

-oTjtt1 1 4 19^ILTCONSERVATION O l v W d N ' 
PO Box 2088 f 

do LDQ\ftntaFe-NM %gof, Fn 2= 55 

0 I 

Form C-102 
Revised February 21, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

PLAT 
' AFI Number ' Pool Code 

79680 

* Pool Name 

VJest Kutz P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 
4 Property Code 5 Properly Name 

FULLERTON FEDERAL / 3 

' WeU Number 

'OCRID No. 

2678 

* Opcmlor Naimc 

BONNEVILLE FUELS COMPANY 

^ ' Elevation 

6056 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or tot no. 

N 

Section 

13 

Township 

27N 

Range 

11W 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

1130 

North/South tine 

SOUTH 

Feet from the 

1660 

East/West line 

WEST 

County 

3AN JUAN 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location II " Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from tbe East/West line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 

160„*W 

" Joint or Inf i l l " Consolidation Code 1 1 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 2644 

Q . 160 
<r 
CNl 

AC 

29 S 89° 

16 
^ 5 

CNl 

N 89' 

44' W 2644 

- 2 r -CNT 
160. >1 
AC 

o 
O 

CO 

!i7' 

29 

o 
CN] 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify thai the information contained herein is 
true and complete lo the best of my knowledge and belief 

Printed Name 

Title 

n i r a n a m e . S ' ' I / , 1 

M,r-f A. SOtjU^/^T 

Date 
rDf C^Ker/ 

° / / 2648 
o 
O 

V 

18 / / / 

160 44 

H-o-<r 
vO 
CNl 

/ 

-AC 

/ 

/ 
/ 
/ 

/ 

2648 13 8 '"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 
or under my supervjsiant-anaUkatlhe same is true and 
correct 10 the b f t f t f belief) ^ 

160. 54 

/ / ' 2646. 

o 
<r 
ND 
CNl 

AC o 
CNJ 

/ 
/ 

^FiESSlO*^^' 

Cecil B. Tullis 

27 / / , , S 89c '•iT W 2646 27 
Certificate Number 



«opiet 
j oopict 

,. Box IMO. llobbt. NM U140 

DlSmiCLD 

P.O. Drawet DO, Attetla, NM 18210 

DISTRICT m 
I OOO Rio Brno) M.. Kate, NM 17410 

Stair nf New Mexico 
rgy, Mirtetals and Natural Resources LVpaitm. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must bn Irom the outer boundartsa ot taction 

Form C IM 
fcevtntw I I i t 

operator ^ 

B0NNEV] tLLE FUELS CORPORATION 

Lease 

FULLERTON FEDERAL 
Wen No 

24-32 
Unit Letttr 

G 
Section 

24 
Township 

27N 
fiantt 

HW NMPM 
County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage tncmirm ot W«B: 

1 8 5 0 _ , feel from the N o r t h 
Ground Itvtl Ekv. Prod\icU| Forma I lon 

line end 
PwT 

1850 feet from the E a s t tin* 
Dedicated Acreage: 

I, PMtfiM 4M acnegt dedicated lo At subject « t l by colored pencil or harhure marts on the pint below. 

1 If more than on* tease it dedicated In tha well, outline each and Identify Ihe ownership thereof (both tt lo working interest and royally). 

3. If more lhan on* least of different ownership it dedicated lo ihe well, have the interest of sll ownen been consolidated by oomrrtinltltation, 
unftiuUon. force pooling, etc T 

Q Vet Q No If answer is "yes" type of conaolidstion _____ 
If answer It "no" list th* owners and trad descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse aide of 
this form tf iMtccetttry. 
No allowable win be assigned to tha wtfl until sll Interests hsve been consolidated (by convntmitlration, uniliulion. forced pooling, or otherwise) 
et Until a eon standard unit, eliminating such intereal, has been approved by the Division. 

Acrtl 

CD 
to 

I 

: _ _ _ 

XTr~'^r~KY 

<E A C, 

1. 

0 / 

X 
_ L _ a t _ _ . 

i 

jS/tc* 

P. 

. 

s 
y 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 

~W3.4 4 /1 

o 
00 

T 

O-

/ 1 1*4.31 

5 W 

J&JZ 

T-rwrsnjsT-T 

/ -3 1 ~ . 1 1 

/ 
/ 

Qt 

*_ / 
/ 

1850 

t l i ? . Si 

/ 

a-

T t ' K / 

Li ______ 

/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 

V 

/ 
/ 
/ 
/ 

t «• m m UM 1 (so im ui« mo 1000 1500 1000 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I Ktrtby ctrtify tKat tkt Information 

com timi km in In trot ond tomptttt to tkt 
but of my ibtow/svff t ond bttitf. 

Signature 

Printed Nam* 

G e r a l d D . G e n t r y 
Positlon 

Operation^! .Snpprvi qnr 
Company 

B o n n e v i l l e F u e l s C o r p . 
Dale 

J u l y 3 1 , 1990 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby ttrtlfy that tkt wtlt IcM-lfe* »n«wn 
on ikis plot was pletiid from /bid »«»«» 0/ 
actual turvtyi mod* by m» ot ttniir my 
luptrvison. ond tkM tkt torn* tt trut ond 
correct lo tkt best ef my knowttdtl ond 

belie/ 

Certificate No " V ^ I O H f A -

9672 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

DISTRICT 1 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT TT 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 RJO Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section, 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

•r 

Operator 

Bonnevi l le Fuels Corpora t ion 

Leaae " ' '" / ' Well No. " 
xfy F 'N i o C U t t ~ & , 

-=-Sia-e?-8<589 'J? j , ' / * > . - ' " ' -Pe_-ra"L #16 
Unit Letter 

L 

Section 

24 

Township 

27 North 

Range j County 

1 1 W e s t NMPM ! San J i -an 
Actual rootage Locauon of Weil: 

1520 feel from the S o u t h lioe and 112Q feet from the W p s t . line 
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation 

6247 I Basin Fruitland Coal 

Pool 

B a s - n ? r u i t l a n d C o a l 

Dedicated Acreage: 
W/2 

Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored pencil or ha enure mar— on the plat below. 

2. If more lhan one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty), ^/p^ 

3. U mem than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by comm__i_2_lion, 
unitization, force-pcx)ung. etc.? N / A 

I i Yes ' | No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been ccosolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if neceessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by cornrnaniuzation. unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a ncxi-uandard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that ike information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of ~ry knowjedgt and belief. . 

_avger.ee P- . ,Li l lo 
Printed Name 

Land Manager 
Position 

R o n n p v i I I P Fnt-1 =; P n r p n r i t -- imr 
Company 

i Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

i / hereby certify that the well location siawn 
on this plat was plotted from field not u of 

i actual surveys mad* by me or under my 
i supervison, and that th* same is true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and 
; belief 

Due Surveyed 

Signature _ Seal ol 
Protessionai Surveyor 

Certificate No. 

i 0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 



Submit u> Appropriate 

r::_ict ofnce 
Jute Lease - 4 ccpiet 
'ze Lease - 3 copies 
?iSTRlCT,.| 

P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, NM 88240 

^STRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Art-sia, NM 38210 

y.rni cr m 
!C00 Rio araios Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State ci" New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals ana Natural Resources Department 

OLL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 / 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-20^8 

V/ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be (rom the outer boundaries ol the section 

Form C-1C2 
Revised I-1-89 

Operator Lease , • • • , .-

Fpdp"-=»1 : P 3 c n . . \ l ( v . cp_n7pOBO -' , 

V. eil No. 
Seo*:-*: B . 

'Unit Letter j Section i Township , Range County "'^J? 

i H 1 23 1 27 North I I West NMPM San Juan 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

' 1520 feet from the N o r t h line and 330 feet from the E a s t line 
Ground level Elev. 

; 6i36' ' '' 1 

Producing Forma ooo | Pool 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal j 3asin F r u i t l a n d Coal 
Dedicated Acreage: p./? 

32C Acres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure mariu on the piat below. 

2. If more than ooe lease is dedicated lo the well, outline each and identify ihe ownership thereof (both as lo wcrcng interest md royalty). N } / ^ 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, hive the interest of all owners beea consolidated by ccmmumuxation, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? vj 

;_~J Yes ~~J No If answer is "yes' type cf consolidation 
If answer is "no' list the owners and tract descriptions which have jctuaily been consolidated. (Use reverse side si 
thu form if neceessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well unul ail mtere-SLs have been con.v>ltt—led (by commumuzauon. unitization, forced-ivoiinsi. or other-vise) 
or unLl a non-slandard unit, eliminating such interest, has -y.'.n approved by the Division. 

j i i • 111111 • 11 l i m n 111 i j 1111 • i n 1111 • • i • 11 • u 

'I 

U U OCT 01̂ 992 

OIL COli OiV 

ct 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION ! 
/ V n T r cert ify lhai vyormatton I 

• coniainea *-er<in in true amd cc*"W>ett to th. 
bejt of my *v\cr*vitA%e «l/v_ betief. 

2 .iaaai-L-x w 

2 ! Printed Na™ 

I POSIUOQ 

3 3 0 " -Company 

C a p - o r - ' -w e : 
Dale 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereoy certify that the weii location shaMn 

on this piat H-OJ plotted from "uid notes jf 

actual surveys made by rm <>r under my 

supervise* srA that the tame is true ard 

correct io :he best of my krowitd%e ard 

belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature i Seal oi 
professicna] Survevor 

f j i i m i i i i n i M m i l i u m M I I I I I I M I I I s t j 
<_eruncji; , MJ. 

) 330 990 1320 1<_0 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 



Dutrict I 
fX) tU( I M * . Ilobix. NM M24I 1 

UUt-f ; U 

f t ) Dl»»«r DO. A r t e l . . NM 11211 

Dulricl I I I 

I OOO KJU Vr**— Rd.. A _ « . NM I74IO 

IVUlrU IV 

m tU« I M , Umt . rc. NM 17504 2 

Sftnic ol New Mexico 

: : -J>-. i \ 

'1 ,Ef 1v
,WH* l ; l tVAnoNI , IVISION ' 

Form C-K . 
Revised February 2 ) . [ ' ) ' 

ructions on b.u i 

-Siiliiim lo A| ) | )Hi |Ki ; i ie Dis t r ic t O t l u i 

PO Box 2088 si •ilc \ .c.isc - 4 Coj>i.." 

SaniaJ c, N M 87504G^()$Hf; | g p | j ?: l»5 F« t.«»se - 3 Ct.,... 

®GiL e®GScitDQWo ^ " •AMONDKDMPOR. 
070 FARMlNQiUN, NM 

W l i l . L LOCATION A N D A C K L A C I i I N D I C A T I O N IM .AT 
A n Numtxr 

4 iY»f»rty C*dc 

'OGRID N«. 

"2678 

1 r \>ol C o d e 

79680 

* T . . . . I N . n . r 

West Kutz P i c tu red C l i f f s 

* \ ' i \ * \ * < t \ ) N a m e 

SCOTl' E FEDERAL 
t l i M - r d i . r N««t 

BONNIE I I I •:i s COMPANY 

• Well Number 

V i r \ t t i u O 

6!'. 16 
1 0 Stn face I oration 

U L N U H . • W t i o a l .o t M n l « l f . . . . . . l l . t N..11IWS...1II, l i . i c K * s | / W c * l l i t ie 

c 24 27N 1 IW 1 1 '.H ) NORTH !()')() WKST SAN JUAN 

" Bottom Hole Locution If Different Prom Sulfate 
U l . » U t M . S e c t i o n T u w n i b i | > | j > l M o Keel I V . m l l . c N . t f t h ' S o n l h lute i c<i f r t i t n l l i c l * » l / W o l l i ne C u u n l y 

160 

" J o l u t o r I n f i l l ** C u o t u l i t l a l t u n C o t l c " O r . l c r N . i . 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL IH: ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS KEEN AITROVED 11Y THE DIVISION 

)t / / r / 2646. 

/ 

/ 

/ 

AC 

/ 

O 
O 

t o 

3 159. 

CO 
CO 
vD 
C-4 

AC 

2642. 

27 / > > s no° 47" W 

7 
o 

o 

r J 

o 

S li')° 

I'.fv'it 

.01! 
At: 

. ' ( . • ' i / i . i 

I 'W 

1/ H')" 

I t jO. 

AC 

?7 

o 
- i 
o 

r I 

"Pi 
CJ.; 

O 

o 
-1 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ h f t r b y . tviz/y I / * ^ I I i t * i/j/i>i>»»*j.'iivi i OT»UJI/I^«/ he re in is 

Hue u t u i i i f n t ' t r i e l*> b « J o f my i\n/>v, frW/*? a m i t i f f t > ' 

S ip t t s i i I I rc 

\.I^QSS— 

" S I Hi V P.YOR CPRTIPI CATION 
/ heteby t f t t i f y tfutt the wc/f attim j>utv>n on thil plat 

'"li fi-'itrtl fttwn firUt m*U$ oj tli luul iur\(y» maJt by na 

i'i :tmlft my tnf>rf\THiWi, ami Ouil t).f sum** it trut and 

• , ' t r f , I J , . l i , f b f l t j i f may sSWlVs . 

'J6/2 



District I 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

District 11 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District 111 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico ' ~ 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 'J 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIgfcf %f&%fyjn° 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. (fS ° ^ 

Santa Fe,NM 87505 £%^Dfy, 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDIC. 

Form C-102 
<^Revised August 15,2000 

iropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

AMENDED REPORT 

' API Number 5 Pool Code 

30-045-30892 71599 BASIN DAKOTA 
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

SCOTT FEDERAL 27-11^3 

6 Well Number 

* • » 
7 OGRID No. ' Operator Name * Elevation 

167067 XTO ENERGY INC. 6133* GR 

ft Surface vocation 
UL or lot no. 

H 
Section 

23 
Township 

27N 
Range 

11W 
Lotldn Feet from the 

1645 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

360 
Cast/West line 

EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location U "Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from tbe East/West line County 

Dedicated Acreage 

NW/4 144.79 
" Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code " Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON­
STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

! ! !' 

'! ! « 2 
• 1 t 

f * i t 

i » y. 

i iLONG- iWMQm 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained 
herein is true and complete to the best of my 

I knowledge find belief 

JLkL c. 
Signature f j 
HOLLY C. PERKINS 
Printed Name 

REGULATORY SPECIALIST 
Tide 

FEBRUARY 2,2004 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown on 

this plat was plottedfrom field notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my supervision, 
and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief. 

n i l . Y 1 1 . 2 0 0 1 
Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Orieinal Signed bv Rov A. Rush 

8894 
Certificate Number 



DBTBCT i 

1826 H. French Dr.. Hobbs, UM. 88240 

DISTRICT D 
«U South Rnt, Artesia. HJL 8BBI0 

State of New Mexico 
Boergy, UlnexoJja it Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NU 87505 

8040 South PMbaeo. SBBU Fe. 104 87605 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

WBXSBCt ttl 
1000 H» Braset Sd., aateo. MJL 87410 

IT 

Form C-102 
Revised August 16, 2000 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

'API Number _ 

30-045- 3t(\h 
•Pool Coda 

71629 
"Pool Hams 

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL 
'Property Coda 'Property KeUM 

SCOTT FEDERAL 

•Toll Number 

232 

*OOBID Mo. 
193195 

•Operator Noma 

MARKWEST RESOURCES, INC. 

' Elevation 

6278 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

i 
Sdotlont 
.23 

Tomwbtp 
27-N 

Bangs 
41-W 

Lot Un Foot from tha 
• 1710* 

North/South lino 
. SOUTH 

Feet from tbe 
. 90' 

East/West One 
- EAST 

County 
SAN JUAN 

"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Toviutlitp Range lot Idn feet from the North/South line Feet from the laat/Weat line County 

" Dedicated Aeres _ _ _ 

320 
"Joint or bofJU u ConaoHrlatlon Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 



V Is 

•'•.5 
^ 5 

N GW = O W 

- _ _ 
Name: EAST FORK KUTZ CANYON 
Date: 3/10/104 
Scale: 1 inch equals 2000 feet 

Location: 036.5665830° N 107.9576091° W 
Caption: Fullerton Federal CDP #3 

Copyright (C) 1997, Maptech, Inc. 
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